FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-17-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 



710 APR 25 PM 3: 15

101359243

	<b>E3</b>
0	-
70	2
23	فدائره
	<u>~~</u>

٠....

OPR/FINANCE RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
IRADEMARKS ONLY ~ _ ~ _ ~ _ ~ _ ~ _ ~ _ ~ _ ~ _ ~		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type $4.25.00$	Conveyance Type	
X New	X Assignment   License   X	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment  Effective Date	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name Kerry, Inc.	02 18 2000	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Other		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Delaware	
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name The Pillsbury Company		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 200 South 6th Street		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3) Minneapolis	Minnesota 55402 Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate	
Other	document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware		
16/2000 DNGUYEN 00000131 161797 0542628 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
FC:481 40.00 CH		
to average of the section is estimated to average	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and	

ADDRESS.

Public burder reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the docume gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

A Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Bolivor Scholastic Research (s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

TRADEMARK

	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0051-0021	The state of the s			
Domestic R	Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party or	nly.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)		-tan-y		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number	612-330-5446	
Name	Ruth M. Meger			
Address (line 1)	The Pillsbury Company			
Address (line 2)	200 South 6th Street			
Address (line 3)	Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance do	cument # [	5
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registrati	on Number(s)		al numbers attached
Enter either th	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	TH numbers for the s	same property).
	demark Application Number(s)	Registi	ration Number(s	5)
		0542628	1931389	1152588
		1137467	0926772	0917774
		0918631	0929695	0617266
Number of			# 11	
Fee Amour	nt Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 290	
		Deposit Account X	<b></b>	
	Account	e charged to the account.)	# 161797	
(2	Debosic Moodan	charge additional fees:	Yes X	No
Statement and Signature  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any				
То	the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego ached copy is a true copy of the original docum	ent. Charges to deposit a	account are autho	rized, as
atta	ached copy is a true copy of the original account		. 1	71 100
	M. Meger	KM Meg	er 4-	Date Signed
	e of Person Signing	Signature	<del>]</del>	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0943 FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

	·
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of convey  nter Additional Conveying Party	ing parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Kerry, Inc.	02 18 2000
ormerly	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corpo	ration Association
Other	
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware	
eceiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving party  Mark if additional names of receiving party	ies attached
Name The Pillsbury Company	
BA/AKA/TA	
SAVARAVIA	
omposed of	
· ·	
200 Couth 6th Ctwoot	
Address (line 1) 200 South 6th Street	
.ddress (line 1) 200 South 6th Street	55402
.ddress (line 1) 200 South 6th Street	55402  zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
ddress (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an
ddress (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate
ddress (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other   Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware	zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)
ddress (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark if additional numbers attache numbers for the same property).
ddress (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (CO N	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark if additional numbers attache
ddress (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (S)  Registr	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark if additional numbers attache numbers for the same property).
ddress (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  Minnesota  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT EN	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark if additional numbers attache numbers for the same property).
ddress (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (S)  Registr	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark if additional numbers attache numbers for the same property).
ddress (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  rademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (S)  Registr	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark if additional numbers attache numbers for the same property).
ddress (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  ddress (line 2)  ddress (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  rademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (S)  Registr	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark if additional numbers attache numbers for the same property).
Address (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  Minnesota  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  rademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s)  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NO	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark if additional numbers attache numbers for the same property).
Address (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (S)  Registr	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark if additional numbers attache numbers for the same property).
Address (line 1)  200 South 6th Street  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (S)  Registr	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark if additional numbers attache numbers for the same property).
Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Minneapolis  City  Minnesota  State/Country  Individual  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  X Corporation  Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization  Delaware  Trademark Application Number (s) or Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Registration Number (S)  Registr	Zip Code  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)  Mark if additional numbers attache numbers for the same property).

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0944

## **EXHIBIT A**

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Serial No. or State SAEGIS Record No.	Registration No.
Shugarwite	71575896	0542628
Great Bakes	74590176	1931389
Dri-Shine	73207757	1152588
Choco-Gloss	73207756	1137467
DCA	72353684	0926772
Charles Dennery	72352720	0917774
Dennery	72352719	0918631
Great Bakes	72383798	0929695
As You Ramble on Thru Life Brother, Whatever Be Your Goal; Keep Your Eye Upon the Doughnut and Not Upon		
the Hole	71676326	0617266
DCA	72034217	0666084
Fresh-In-Foil	71658890	0622401

::ODMA\PCDOCS\FBDOC\$1\2350758.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0945

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kerry Inc., a Delaware corporation having offices at 100 East Grand Avenue, Beloit, Wisconsin 53511, (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of certain trademarks and trademark registrations listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, The Pillsbury Company, a Delaware corporation having offices at Pillsbury Center, 200 South Sixth Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and the registrations thereof, as set forth on Exhibit A hereto.

This Assignment includes all rights in the nature of the trademark, service mark, and trade name rights, as well as the right to sue for past infringement by any third party.

KERRY INC.

STATE OF ILLINOIS

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 18th day of February, 2000, before me appeared Mark Earley, Vice President, of Kerry Inc., the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of said company with authority to do so.

Zaaaaaaaaaaa

\*\*OFFICIAL

Shelia E. Pyburn

Notery Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Exp. 08/07/2000

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 04/25/2000 REEL: 002074 FRAME: 0946